RESOLUTION NO. 22-306

APPROVING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT, BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF ROSEVILLE AND TETRA TECH, INC., AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE IT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF ROSEVILLE

WHEREAS, a professional services agreement for a Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan Update, by and between the City of Roseville and Tetra Tech, Inc., has been reviewed by the City Council; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Roseville that said professional services agreement is hereby approved and that the City Manager is authorized to execute it on behalf of the City of Roseville.

day of

, 2022, by the following vote o	on roll call:
AYES COUNCILMEMBERS:	
NOES COUNCILMEMBERS:	
ABSENT COUNCILMEMBERS:	
ATTEST:	MAYOR
ATTEST.	
City Clerk	

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Council of the City of Roseville this